

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Street Improvements  
at the intersection of  
Clinton Street and Palmyra Avenue  
PROJECT NO. B2-0452, STPLHSR - 5956 (145)**

**Advertised: June 24, 2003 (Agenda item 3.38)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2003**

				<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>Pete &amp; Sons Construction Riverside, CA 92513-7339</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	94,000.00	94,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,534.00	8,534.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	170	15.00	2,550.00	35.00	5,950.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	12	400.00	4,800.00	550.00	6,600.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	2.00	1,200.00	1.20	720.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	436	3.00	1,308.00	3.50	1,526.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	1,500	1.00	1,500.00	0.30	450.00
11	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	175.00	700.00	120.00	480.00
12	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	3	200.00	600.00	60.00	180.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	225.00	1,800.00	60.00	480.00
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	4.00	120.00	6.00	180.00
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>145,578.00</b>	<b>136,500.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**Advertised: June 24, 2003 (Agenda item 3.38)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2003**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Street Improvements  
at the intersection of  
Clinton Street and Palmyra Avenue  
PROJECT NO. B2-0452, STPLHSR - 5956 (145)**

					Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		Moore Electrical Contracting Corona, CA 92880-6905	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	98,340.00	98,340.00	112,900.00	112,900.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,822.00	1,822.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	170	26.17	4,448.90	33.00	5,610.00
5	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	12	731.00	8,772.00	550.00	6,600.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	6,260.00	6,260.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	6,260.25	12,520.50	2,200.00	4,400.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	1.11	666.00	1.10	660.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	436	3.30	1,438.80	3.32	1,447.52
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	1,500	0.28	420.00	0.30	450.00
11	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	110.40	441.60	110.00	440.00
12	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	3	171.00	513.00	150.00	450.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	55.20	441.60	75.00	600.00
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	5.52	165.60	5.50	165.00
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>148,250.00</b>	<b>152,722.52</b>	